X CEEMRIICCDHIAZZERL BHRHCHEDTRICEBELTLIEEL,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

7

—

==wYL—H— MR-03W RM¥<7 / MR-02 RM¥4JH
T S5=—1) FAO t9«rti5ctyhGER)

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

For MINI-Z Racer MR-03W RM Type / MR-02 RM Type INSTRH&&TE:‘%OEJI!;%HEET
\ Ferrari F40 White Body Set (Non Decoration) No.MZN108

J
Q@EITICHERY B7S2FyvoREES Bhyy—F47 W=y /— EOBEZERSAN=D. DRSS /N— 0N
Tools : Must be prepared. *Adhesive for plastic *Cutter Knife. *Nippers /-\ *A Phillips Screwdriver
— = T4 (Precision type or a small sized)
= =C1: 4 T
1 v —DEAE Dy —ZETRICEHET,
Preparation of Chassis Assemble the chassis as shown below.
- — . 90mm .
E——BEE RA=WR=2 /787 by REE = ]
Motor mounting position Adjustment of Wheelbase / Front Tread

JvY39» 847 (RME A7)

RA—ILR—2Z (M)
Rear Mount Type (RM Type)

Wheelbase (M) 74K

ZAYbRF4<O s | PEROTZAY FRTFARU B RET7TVTS P ZETUTFFETROTEICED LD
Front Body Mount IC3L TSN, Receiver Antenna ICIMILTLEZSLY,
Replace the front body mount Bend the receiver antenna as shown below.
ox5 TPE with the one included in the set. < 27MHzDH# >
xomm A < Only for 27MHz >
TP Screw 2x5mm
(s o 2 > L0 LT ECEE.
Caution : Do not screw-in == =
> EZDLHTEICER. excessively. | ;e{:ei/;?’-\-r?t-enna
& Caution : Do not screw-in %6 5
| < excessively. xemm /L|)
p 2mm | \kf;nm
AT 7ok S LL
[ F < RF4<U b £
SN Q Front body mount. S < .
7 ) 7>7Fa—k >

Antenna Cord

RT 1 DAL 2RI BIBEE, HITHEICHFEELT - ZETIIBEIE. TIXAFVIETI PBEA=VIIBELTI LS,
2 Body Assembly <&, RERTERLET, Attach each part as required.
Painting should be done before assembling. For painting. use plastic model paints.

JA4VRD .
Window YA RRTAIIVMR)
Side Body Mount (R)

YA RRF4vo L) — |
Side Body Mount (L)

MZN108-T01



RF 4 DFEIL

El

Body Assembly

DAL=V X (AL 2D)
Tumn Signal Lens (Orange)

>

V7,

Ay R4 Y=L R R)
Head Light Shield (R)

AyEFAby=IE Q)
Head Light Shield (L)

ANy RIA MU
Head Light Lens

G4 h=V X (FV D)
Turn Signal Lens (Orange)

Nys7+0507 (L)
Back Fog Lamp (L) AN

Nyo7x9507R)
Back Fog Lamp (R)

I5J=AMAT

T=IA4 LX)
Tail Light Lens (L)

F=l34 L VZR)
Tail Light Lens (R)

Exhaust Urnyn=
- Rear B
1.7x6mm TP ER carBumper 1.7x6mm TPE R g\
TP Screw 1.7x6mm TP Screw 1.7x6mm TPE R
............ 2 1.7x6mm TP Screw
%¥T7x5—U FA0 KT« BDA Fﬁ?»}gﬂﬂgﬁ%l:n:‘c&‘
— DETDT. TRORA—=ILEY A PEMBVLET,
4 KT 4 ODHM?T Sy— Since Ferrari F40 body is wide body specification,
Body Mounting Chassis the following wheels & tire are recommended.
B IN—U %  7E 1
No. Part Names (FaA)
> FEDIEICERM (FET, MZH227S |Rq =Nty k(7 15=UF40) 630
Mount in orderly sequence. Wheel Set (Ferrari F40)
MZW2-20 (N5 Yy To4% (20°) 707 A 525
D RKFsIco v o—%ELRAL High Grip Tire (20°) For Front
Insert front of chassis into MZW2-30 (N5 )Y T9 4% (30°) 7A MR 525
o . the front body mount holder, High Grip Tire (30°) For Front
4 > v o—FALAL L n\ MZW2-40 |\ 7YY T94Y (40°) JOV A | 525
Squeeze the chassis into 4~ High Grip Tire (40°) For Front
side body mounts. oY% MZW2-50 |N\( 5T 4% (50°) 7AY hA 473
P ’ High Grip Tire (50°) For Front
127 571487 / MZW2-60 (N5 )Y T9 4% (60°) 70 MR 473
e s / s aar
- v
through the hole. 3 K54 LTSS Wide Tire Set (20°) For Rear
< 27MHzD%- > Carefully spread the sides MZW17-30 |74 K&/ ¥ty ~(30°) U¥A| 578
< Only for 27MHz > of the body over the chassis. Wide Tire Set (30°) For Rear
MZW17-40 | T4 k&4 Y&y k(40°) UvH 578
Wide Tire Set (40°) For Rear
MZW17-50 |74 k&4 ¥&y ~(50°) UvH 525
il Wide Tire Set (50°) For Rear
L S ) ER22%2 A1 HRTE.

A=H—IEEDHIEBRZEEAL T
REICR/CERLAEL LD,

HERUROED, PERHABRELEETHHRES/HVET,
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
© Copyright 2010 KYOSHO CORPORATION / $A% ifiiz 45 Y

RER—LR—Y
www.kyosho.com

NSt T243-0034 %) EEATMFS3

@1 —Y—HREEEEE 046-229-4115

( EZW%WF\—A'\’—‘J") BEVEE : BE~2HRLEA£E<)13:00~19: 00

WWW.mini-z.jp

PRINTED IN CHINA

65471002-1




